

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13729/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in CRA No. 29/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S RAO BRICK FIELD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14004 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 20970 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 21518 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr.S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr.Purvesh Buttan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asst.Registrar